Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MENLO VENTURES IX, L.P.		03/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matisse Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	339 N. Bernardo Avenue, Suite 110	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76412957	MATISSE NETWORKS	
Serial Number:	76666258	ETHERBURST	
Serial Number:	76666257	MESHWAVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.233.4500

Email: judy.keeley@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID H. JAFFER/REG. NO. 32,243

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044150-000-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JAFFER/REG. NO. 32,243	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0001

900086628

7641295

CH \$90.0

Signature:	/David H. Jaffer/	
Date:	09/11/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Security Interest-Matisse-part 2-09-07#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest-Matisse-part 2-09-07#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest-Matisse-part 2-09-07#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest-Matisse-part 2-09-07#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0002

Attorney Docket No. 044150-000-0001

MATISSE NETWORKS, INC.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, each individual and entity listed on the schedule of Secured Parties attached

hereto as Exhibit A (collectively, the "Secured Parties") received a security interest from Matisse

Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), in and to all of the intellectual property

of the Debtor listed on Exhibit B hereto (the "Collateral"), pursuant to that certain Intellectual

Property and Equipment Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2007 (the "Security

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have received consideration from the Debtor which the

Secured Parties accept as payment in full for the debt secured by the Security Agreement and the

Collateral such that the debt is no longer outstanding:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby certifies that pursuant to Section 12 of the

Security Agreement, the Security Agreement and the security interest in the Collateral granted to

the Secured Parties thereunder have terminated and the Secured Parties have released their

security interest in such Collateral of the Debtor.

On behalf of the SECURED PARTIES as the COLLATERAL AGENT:

MENLO VENTURES IX, L.P.

By: MV MANAGEMENT IX, L.L.C,

Its General Partner

John Jarve

Managing Member

700781289vI

TRADEMARK

Attorney Docket No.:

044150-000-0001

EXHIBIT A

SECURED PARTIES

NAME AND ADDRESS

PACVEN WALDEN VENTURES V, L.P.
PACVEN WALDEN VENTURES PARALLEL V-A C.V.
PACVEN WALDEN VENTURES PARALLEL V-B C.V.
PACVEN WALDEN VENTURES V ASSOCIATES
FUND, L.P.
PACVEN WALDEN VENTURES V-QP ASSOCIATES
FUND, L.P.
One California Street, Suite 2800
San Francisco, CA 94111

WOODSIDE FUND V, L.P. 350 Marine Parkway, Suite 300 Redwood Shores, CA 94065

MENLO VENTURES IX, L.P.
MENLO ENTREPRENEURS FUND IX, L.P.
MENLO ENTREPRENEURS FUND IX(A), L.P.
MMEF IX, L.P.
3000 Sand Hill Road
Building 4, Suite 100
Menlo Park, California 94025

MONITOR VENTURE PARTNERS, L.P. MONITOR VENTURE PARTNERS I, L.P. MONITOR VENTURE MANAGERS FUND I, LLC 350 Cambridge Ave., Suite 325 Palo Alto, CA 94306

EXHIBIT B

LIST OF COLLATERAL

PATENTS

Patent Number	Application Serial No.	Issue Date	Description
	10632835		ENHANCED RESERVATION BASED MEDIA ACCESS
			CONTROL FOR DYNAMIC NETWORKS AND SWITCH-
		_	FABRICS
	11052783		OPTICAL RESERVATION-BASED NETWORK SWITCH
			FABRICS
	10868894		BURST MODE RECEIVER BASED ON CHARGE PUMP
			PLL WITH IDLE-TIME LOOP STABILIZER
	60787226		COMPENSATION FOR DYNAMIC THERMAL EFFECTS
			IN FAST TUNABLE LASERS
	60793728		OPTICAL HUB
7,009,991	10157871	07-Mar-06	RESERVATION-BASED MEDIA ACCESS CONTROLLER
			AND RESERVATION-BASED OPTICAL NETWORK
6,738,582	10200141	18-May-04	SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM FOR ALL OPTICAL
			SLOTTED RING DYNAMIC NETWORKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0005

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Mark
76412957		5/21/2002	Matisse Networks
76666258	_	9/18/2006	Etherburst
76666257		9/18/2006	Meshwave

B-2

US_NW_700781289v1 DOC (2)

RECORDED: 09/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0006